
Official Box Score - Final

Kent State at Massachusetts

03/22/2026 at DiBenedetto Stadium (Hartford, Conn.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

R

H E LOB

Kent State 0 4 0 0 4 0 0 0 1

9

8 0 17

Massachusetts 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 3 1

8

12 1 8

Win: Rabatin,Ben (3-0) Loss: Masteralexis,Justin (0-2) Save: Holewinski,Evan (3)

Kent State 9 (18-4; 8-1MAC )

# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

32 RienstraKirac,Micah

CF

4 1 1 2 2 1 3 0 0 0

38 Solitaria,Sawyer

RF

4 1 1 2 1 2 1 0 0 3

11 Schaller,Kolton

DH

3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

16 Humphrey,Max (PH/DH) 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

8  Reese,Ripken

3B

3 1 1 1 2 1 0 2 0 0

22 Williams,Brody

1B

3 0 0 0 3 0 8 0 0 0

9  Belcher,Nolan

C

5 1 2 0 1 2 9 1 0 6

4  Marshall,Brady

2B

1 2 0 1 3 0 1 4 0 0

14 Covas,Alejandro

LF

4 2 1 1 1 1 3 0 0 2

1  Matthews,Luke

SS

4 0 1 1 0 0 2 1 0 3

30 Rabatin,Ben

P

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 Krzysiak,Brody (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

28 Keffaber,Grant (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

35 Leonard,Caden (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

37 Holewinski,Evan (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 33 9 8 8 13 7 27 8 0 17

BATTING

2B: Matthews [3] (off Mercier); Belcher [3] (off Mercier); Humphrey [3] (off

Niedringhaus); RienstraKirac [3] (off Masteralexis).

HR: Reese [4] (5th, 1 out, RBI off Mercier); Solitaria [8] (2nd, 1 out, RBI off

Masteralexis)

TB: Matthews 2; Reese 4; Belcher 3; Humphrey 2; RienstraKirac 2; Solitaria 4. 2-

Out RBI: Matthews; Covas. SH: Matthews; Marshall. SF: Marshall. HBP: Reese [1];

Schaller [1]; Covas [1]; Solitaria [1].

Team RISP: 4-13.

BASERUNNING

SB: Marshall [7]; RienstraKirac 3 [7]. CS: RienstraKirac [2].

FIELDING

DP: 2 (Matthews, Marshall, Reese, Williams, RienstraKirac). PB: Belcher 2.

Massachusetts 8 (5-10; 1-8MAC )

# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

7  Tirado,Anthony

SS

5 1 2 0 0 1 2 3 0 0

3  Fox,Ty (1B)

CF

5 1 4 2 0 1 2 0 0 0

16 OBrien,Gavin

LF

4 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0

14 Hill,Sam (PR/LF/CF) 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

8  McCarthy,Reece

3B

2 0 0 0 3 0 3 1 1 2

2  Sullivan,Braden

2B

5 0 0 0 0 3 1 2 0 5

28 Briggs,Will

C

4 4 3 3 1 0 8 1 0 0

11 Beverly,Jack

1B

4 0 1 0 0 1 8 0 0 1

29 May,Randen (PR) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9  Kolben,Ryan (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

15 Willi,Marc

DH

4 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

1  Gobeil,Dean (PR/RF) 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

17 Bonior,Vance

RF

3 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 0

27 Munoz,Jared (LF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

23 Sitarz,Gavin (PH/PR) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

41 Masteralexis,Justin

P

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

35 Mercier,Brayden (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

30 Sliwkowski,Drew (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

5  Niedringhaus,Jack (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 39 8 12 7 5 11 27 8 1 8

BATTING

2B: Tirado [3] (off Krzysiak); Fox [4] (off Leonard). 3B: OBrien [1] (off Krzysiak).

HR: Briggs 3 [5] (2nd, 1 out, RBI off Rabatin) (4th, 0 out, RBI off Rabatin) (9th, 1 out,

RBI off Holewinski)

TB: OBrien 3; Tirado 3; Fox 5; Briggs 12. 2-Out RBI: OBrien; Fox. GDP: McCarthy;

Willi.

Team RISP: 3-14.

BASERUNNING

SB: May [2].

KSU

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

30 Rabatin,Ben (W) 6.0 6 2 2 2 7 25 23 86 52

23 Krzysiak,Brody (7) 1.0 3 2 2 1 1 7 6 26 16

28 Keffaber,Grant (8) 0.0 0 2 1 1 1 2 1 11 3

35 Leonard,Caden (8) 1.0 2 1 1 1 0 6 5 19 10

37Holewinski,Evan (S) (9) 1.0 1 1 1 0 2 4 4 20 11

Totals 9.0 12 8 7 5 11 44 39 162 92

WP: Keffaber [2]; Leonard 2 [3].

GO-FO: Rabatin 3-7; Krzysiak 2-0; Keffaber 0-0; Leonard 2-1; Holewinski 0-1.

UMA

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

41Masteralexis,Justin (L) 4.0 2 4 4 5 5 20 13 81 40

35 Mercier,Brayden (5) 0.2 4 4 4 1 0 8 7 26 13

30 Sliwkowski,Drew (5.2) 2.1 1 0 0 3 1 14 7 49 23

5  Niedringhaus,Jack (8) 2.0 1 1 1 4 1 11 6 44 17

Totals 9.0 8 9 9 13 7 53 33 200 93

HB: Sliwkowski 3 [4]; Masteralexis [3]. SFA: Niedringhaus. Inher. Rnrs: Sliwkowski

0/2.

GO-FO: Masteralexis 1-5; Mercier 2-1; Sliwkowski 2-2; Niedringhaus 1-4.

Umpires: HP: Chris Sahm; 1B: Scott Davis; 2B: ; 3B: Ian Pittinger.

First Pitch: 11:02 AM. Duration:3:47.

Attendance:

Weather: Conditions: Rain



THIS

INNING R H E L

KSU 0 0 0 3

UMA 0 2 0 0

Play By Play (Full) - Final

Kent State at Massachusetts

03/22/2026 at DiBenedetto Stadium (Hartford, Conn.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

R

H E LOB

Kent State 0 4 0 0 4 0 0 0 1

9

8 0 17

Massachusetts 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 3 1

8

12 1 8

Kent State starters:

32/cf/RienstraKirac,Micah; 38/rf/Solitaria,Sawyer; 11/dh/Schaller,Kolton; 8/3b/Reese,Ripken; 22/1b/Williams,Brody; 9/c/Belcher,Nolan;

4/2b/Marshall,Brady; 14/lf/Covas,Alejandro; 1/ss/Matthews,Luke; 30/p/Rabatin,Ben;

Massachusetts starters:

7/ss/Tirado,Anthony; 3/cf/Fox,Ty; 16/lf/OBrien,Gavin; 8/3b/McCarthy,Reece; 2/2b/Sullivan,Braden; 28/c/Briggs,Will; 11/1b/Beverly,Jack;

15/dh/Willi,Marc; 17/rf/Bonior,Vance; 41/p/Masteralexis,Justin;

1st Inning

Top of 1st - KSU batting

RienstraKirac,Micah struck out swinging (1-2 BKSS).

Solitaria,Sawyer struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS).

Schaller,Kolton hit by pitch (0-0 B).

Reese,Ripken walked (3-1 BBBKB); Schaller,Kolton advanced to second base.

Williams,Brody walked (3-1 BKBBB); Schaller,Kolton advanced to third base; Reese,Ripken advanced to second

base.

Belcher,Nolan struck out swinging (0-2 KSS).

Bottom of 1st - UMA batting

Tirado,Anthony singled to center field (1-1 KB).

Fox,Ty singled in the infield, bunt (2-1 BBK); Tirado,Anthony advanced to second base.

OBrien,Gavin struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).

McCarthy,Reece flied out [PO: 8-8] to cf (1-0 B); Tirado,Anthony out at 2B on the play, 2b, in a double play,

runner left early.

2nd Inning

Top of 2nd - KSU batting

Marshall,Brady walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Covas,Alejandro walked (3-2 BKBFBB); Marshall,Brady advanced to second base.

Matthews,Luke sacrifice bunt to the infield, 3b to 1b (1-1 FB); Marshall,Brady advanced to third base;

Covas,Alejandro advanced to second base.

RienstraKirac,Micah doubled to deep left field, 2RBI (2-1 BBK); Marshall,Brady scored; Covas,Alejandro

scored from second base.

RienstraKirac,Micah stole third base.



THIS

INNING R H E L

KSU 4 2 0 0

UMA 1 1 0 0

THIS

INNING R H E L

KSU 0 0 0 0

UMA 0 1 0 3

Solitaria,Sawyer homered to deep left field, 2RBI (2-1 BSB); RienstraKirac,Micah scored.

Schaller,Kolton grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0).

Reese,Ripken flied out to left center putout by cf (3-2 BBKBF).

Bottom of 2nd - UMA batting

Sullivan,Braden struck out looking (2-2 BKFBFK).

Briggs,Will homered to left field, RBI (0-2 KF).

Beverly,Jack flied out to right center putout by rf (0-0).

Willi,Marc flied out to lf (0-0).

3rd Inning

Top of 3rd - KSU batting

Williams,Brody popped up to shallow left field putout by ss (3-2 BBKSBF).

Belcher,Nolan struck out swinging (1-2 KBSFS).

Marshall,Brady popped up to the infield putout by 1b (0-0).

Bottom of 3rd - UMA batting

Bonior,Vance struck out on a dropped third strike and reached on a passed ball (1-3 BKFS).

Tirado,Anthony flied out to lf (1-0 B).

Fox,Ty singled (2-0 BB); Bonior,Vance advanced to second base.

OBrien,Gavin flied out to lf (1-1 BK).

McCarthy,Reece walked (3-2 BKSBBFB); Bonior,Vance advanced to third base, runner left early; Fox,Ty

advanced to second base.

Sullivan,Braden struck out swinging (3-2 BFBBFS).

4th Inning

Top of 4th - KSU batting

Covas,Alejandro popped up to shallow center field putout by 2b (1-1 BK).

Matthews,Luke popped up to shallow left field putout by ss (2-0 BB).

RienstraKirac,Micah walked (3-1 KBBBB).

RienstraKirac,Micah stole second base.

RienstraKirac,Micah stole third base.

Solitaria,Sawyer struck out swinging (3-2 KBSBBS).

Bottom of 4th - UMA batting

Briggs,Will homered to left field, RBI (1-0 B).



THIS

INNING R H E L

KSU 0 0 0 1

UMA 1 2 0 0

THIS

INNING R H E L

KSU 4 4 0 3

UMA 0 0 0 0

Beverly,Jack singled to left field (2-2 BBKF).

Willi,Marc grounded into double play to the left side of the infield, 3b to ss to 1b (1-1 BF); Beverly,Jack out at 2B

on the play, 3b to ss.

Bonior,Vance struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BKBKS).

5th Inning

Top of 5th - KSU batting

UMA pitching change: Mercier,Brayden replaces Masteralexis,Justin.

Schaller,Kolton grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 BKBK).

Reese,Ripken homered to left field, RBI (1-1 KB).

Williams,Brody flied out to deep center field putout by cf (0-0).

Belcher,Nolan doubled to left field (1-0 B).

Marshall,Brady walked (3-1 KBBBB).

Covas,Alejandro singled to left field, RBI (2-0 BB); Belcher,Nolan scored from second base; Marshall,Brady

advanced to second base.

Matthews,Luke doubled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); Marshall,Brady scored from second base; Covas,Alejandro

advanced from first base to third base.

RienstraKirac,Micah reached on a fielder's choice hit up the middle (2-2 BBSK); Covas,Alejandro scored;

Matthews,Luke advanced to third base.

UMA pitching change: Sliwkowski,Drew replaces Mercier,Brayden.

Solitaria,Sawyer hit by pitch (2-0 BBB); RienstraKirac,Micah advanced to second base.

Schaller,Kolton flied out to the left side of the infield putout by 3b (1-2 KSBF).

Bottom of 5th - UMA batting

Tirado,Anthony struck out swinging (3-2 SBBBKS).

Fox,Ty struck out swinging (0-2 KSS).

OBrien,Gavin grounded out up the middle, 2b to 1b (1-1 BS).

6th Inning

Top of 6th - KSU batting

Reese,Ripken struck out swinging (2-2 BBSSFS).

Williams,Brody walked (3-2 BSBBKB).

Belcher,Nolan singled to left field (0-1 K); Williams,Brody advanced to second base.

Marshall,Brady sacrifice bunt to the infield, p to 1b (0-0); Williams,Brody advanced to third base; Belcher,Nolan

advanced to second base.

Covas,Alejandro hit by pitch (1-2 BSSB).



THIS

INNING R H E L

KSU 0 1 0 3

UMA 0 0 0 1

THIS

INNING R H E L

KSU 0 0 1 3

UMA 2 3 0 2

Matthews,Luke grounded out to short, ss to 1b (0-0).

Bottom of 6th - UMA batting

McCarthy,Reece walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Sullivan,Braden grounded out down the left field line, 3b to 1b (2-1 BBK); McCarthy,Reece advanced to second

base.

Briggs,Will flied out to cf (0-1 K).

Beverly,Jack popped up to first base (0-0).

7th Inning

Top of 7th - KSU batting

RienstraKirac,Micah reached on a throwing error throwing by 3b by McCarthy,Reece (E5) (2-0 BB).

RienstraKirac,Micah out caught stealing at second base, c to 3b.

Solitaria,Sawyer walked (3-0 BBBB).

KSU substitution: Humphrey,Max pinch hitting for Schaller,Kolton.

Humphrey,Max fouled out in third base side foul territory putout by c (0-1 K).

Reese,Ripken hit by pitch (1-1 KBB); Solitaria,Sawyer advanced to second base.

Williams,Brody walked (3-1 BBBKB); Solitaria,Sawyer advanced to third base; Reese,Ripken advanced to second

base.

Belcher,Nolan grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-1 BKB).

Bottom of 7th - UMA batting

KSU position change: Humphrey,Max remains in the game at dh

KSU pitching change: Krzysiak,Brody replaces Rabatin,Ben.

Willi,Marc grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 BK).

Bonior,Vance grounded out to short, 2b to 1b (0-2 KK).

Tirado,Anthony doubled to left center (2-2 KSBB).

Fox,Ty singled to shallow right field, RBI (1-0 B); Tirado,Anthony scored from second base.

OBrien,Gavin tripled to deep center field, RBI (0-0); Fox,Ty scored from first base.

UMA substitution: Hill,Sam pinch running for OBrien,Gavin.

McCarthy,Reece walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Sullivan,Braden struck out looking (2-2 BBFKFFK).

8th Inning

Top of 8th - KSU batting



THIS

INNING R H E L

KSU 0 0 0 2

UMA 3 2 0 2

UMA position change: Hill,Sam remains in the game at lf

UMA pitching change: Niedringhaus,Jack replaces Sliwkowski,Drew.

Marshall,Brady walked (3-2 SBFBBB).

Covas,Alejandro struck out swinging (3-2 KBBBKS).

Matthews,Luke flied out to right center putout by rf (0-0).

Marshall,Brady stole second base.

RienstraKirac,Micah walked (3-0 BBBB).

Solitaria,Sawyer grounded out to short, ss to 1b (2-1 BKB).

Bottom of 8th - UMA batting

KSU pitching change: Keffaber,Grant replaces Krzysiak,Brody.

Briggs,Will walked (3-0 BBBB).

Briggs,Will advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Beverly,Jack struck out on a dropped third strike and reached on a passed ball (2-3 KBBFS); Briggs,Will

advanced to third base.

UMA substitution: May,Randen pinch running for Beverly,Jack.

May,Randen stole second base.

KSU pitching change: Leonard,Caden replaces Keffaber,Grant.

Willi,Marc singled, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Briggs,Will scored; May,Randen advanced to third base.

UMA substitution: Gobeil,Dean pinch running for Willi,Marc.

Gobeil,Dean advanced to second base on a wild pitch; May,Randen scored on a wild pitch, unearned.

Bonior,Vance walked (3-2 KBKBBB).

Tirado,Anthony popped up up the middle putout by ss (0-0).

Fox,Ty doubled to deep right field, RBI (0-1 F); Gobeil,Dean scored from second base; Bonior,Vance advanced

from first base to third base.

UMA substitution: Sitarz,Gavin pinch running for Bonior,Vance.

Hill,Sam reached on a fielder's choice hit in the infield (2-0 BB); Sitarz,Gavin out at home, c unassisted.

Hill,Sam advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Fox,Ty advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

McCarthy,Reece grounded out to the right side of the infield, 2b to 1b (2-1 KBB).

9th Inning

Top of 9th - KSU batting

UMA position change: Fox,Ty now playing 1b from cf

UMA position change: Hill,Sam now playing cf from lf

UMA substitution: Sitarz,Gavin replaces May,Randen at PH, batting 7th.

UMA position change: Gobeil,Dean remains in the game at rf

UMA position change: Munoz,Jared remains in the game at lf

Humphrey,Max doubled to left field (3-2 BKBFB).



THIS

INNING R H E L

KSU 1 1 0 2

UMA 1 1 0 0

Reese,Ripken walked (3-0 BBBB).

Williams,Brody flied out to cf (0-0).

Belcher,Nolan walked (3-0 BBBB); Humphrey,Max advanced to third base; Reese,Ripken advanced to second

base.

Marshall,Brady sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (3-2 KBBFB); Humphrey,Max scored; Reese,Ripken advanced to third

base; Belcher,Nolan advanced to second base.

Covas,Alejandro popped up to the infield putout by 3b (0-1 K).

Bottom of 9th - UMA batting

KSU pitching change: Holewinski,Evan replaces Leonard,Caden.

Sullivan,Braden flied out to cf (2-1 BBK).

Briggs,Will homered to left field, RBI (2-1 KBB).

UMA substitution: Kolben,Ryan pinch hitting for Munoz,Jared.

Kolben,Ryan struck out swinging (3-2 KBKBBFS).

Gobeil,Dean struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSS).



Scoring Innings - Final

Kent State at Massachusetts

03/22/2026 at DiBenedetto Stadium (Hartford, Conn.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

R

H E LOB

Kent State 0 4 0 0 4 0 0 0 1

9

8 0 17

Massachusetts 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 3 1

8

12 1 8

Kent State starters:

32/cf/RienstraKirac,Micah; 38/rf/Solitaria,Sawyer; 11/dh/Schaller,Kolton; 8/3b/Reese,Ripken; 22/1b/Williams,Brody; 9/c/Belcher,Nolan;

4/2b/Marshall,Brady; 14/lf/Covas,Alejandro; 1/ss/Matthews,Luke; 30/p/Rabatin,Ben;

Massachusetts starters:

7/ss/Tirado,Anthony; 3/cf/Fox,Ty; 16/lf/OBrien,Gavin; 8/3b/McCarthy,Reece; 2/2b/Sullivan,Braden; 28/c/Briggs,Will; 11/1b/Beverly,Jack;

15/dh/Willi,Marc; 17/rf/Bonior,Vance; 41/p/Masteralexis,Justin;

Top of 2nd - KSU batting

Marshall,Brady walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Covas,Alejandro walked (3-2 BKBFBB); Marshall,Brady advanced to second base.

Matthews,Luke sacrifice bunt to the infield, 3b to 1b (1-1 FB); Marshall,Brady advanced to third base; Covas,Alejandro advanced to second

base.

RienstraKirac,Micah doubled to deep left field, 2RBI (2-1 BBK); Marshall,Brady scored; Covas,Alejandro scored from second base.

RienstraKirac,Micah stole third base.

Solitaria,Sawyer homered to deep left field, 2RBI (2-1 BSB); RienstraKirac,Micah scored.

Schaller,Kolton grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (0-0).

Reese,Ripken flied out to left center putout by cf (3-2 BBKBF).

4 R, 2 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 2nd - UMA batting

Sullivan,Braden struck out looking (2-2 BKFBFK).

Briggs,Will homered to left field, RBI (0-2 KF).

Beverly,Jack flied out to right center putout by rf (0-0).

Willi,Marc flied out to lf (0-0).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 4th - UMA batting

Briggs,Will homered to left field, RBI (1-0 B).

Beverly,Jack singled to left field (2-2 BBKF).

Willi,Marc grounded into double play to the left side of the infield, 3b to ss to 1b (1-1 BF); Beverly,Jack out at 2B on the play, 3b to ss.

Bonior,Vance struck out swinging on dropped third strike, out at first c to 1b (2-2 BKBKS).

1 R, 2 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Top of 5th - KSU batting

UMA pitching change: Mercier,Brayden replaces Masteralexis,Justin.

Schaller,Kolton grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (2-2 BKBK).

Reese,Ripken homered to left field, RBI (1-1 KB).

Williams,Brody flied out to deep center field putout by cf (0-0).



Belcher,Nolan doubled to left field (1-0 B).

Marshall,Brady walked (3-1 KBBBB).

Covas,Alejandro singled to left field, RBI (2-0 BB); Belcher,Nolan scored from second base; Marshall,Brady advanced to second base.

Matthews,Luke doubled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); Marshall,Brady scored from second base; Covas,Alejandro advanced from first base to

third base.

RienstraKirac,Micah reached on a fielder's choice hit up the middle (2-2 BBSK); Covas,Alejandro scored; Matthews,Luke advanced to third

base.

UMA pitching change: Sliwkowski,Drew replaces Mercier,Brayden.

Solitaria,Sawyer hit by pitch (2-0 BBB); RienstraKirac,Micah advanced to second base.

Schaller,Kolton flied out to the left side of the infield putout by 3b (1-2 KSBF).

4 R, 4 H, 0 E, 3 LOB.

Bottom of 7th - UMA batting

KSU position change: Humphrey,Max remains in the game at dh

KSU pitching change: Krzysiak,Brody replaces Rabatin,Ben.

Willi,Marc grounded out to second base, 2b to 1b (1-1 BK).

Bonior,Vance grounded out to short, 2b to 1b (0-2 KK).

Tirado,Anthony doubled to left center (2-2 KSBB).

Fox,Ty singled to shallow right field, RBI (1-0 B); Tirado,Anthony scored from second base.

OBrien,Gavin tripled to deep center field, RBI (0-0); Fox,Ty scored from first base.

UMA substitution: Hill,Sam pinch running for OBrien,Gavin.

McCarthy,Reece walked (3-1 BBBKB).

Sullivan,Braden struck out looking (2-2 BBFKFFK).

2 R, 3 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 8th - UMA batting

KSU pitching change: Keffaber,Grant replaces Krzysiak,Brody.

Briggs,Will walked (3-0 BBBB).

Briggs,Will advanced to second base on a wild pitch.

Beverly,Jack struck out on a dropped third strike and reached on a passed ball (2-3 KBBFS); Briggs,Will advanced to third base.

UMA substitution: May,Randen pinch running for Beverly,Jack.

May,Randen stole second base.

KSU pitching change: Leonard,Caden replaces Keffaber,Grant.

Willi,Marc singled, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Briggs,Will scored; May,Randen advanced to third base.

UMA substitution: Gobeil,Dean pinch running for Willi,Marc.

Gobeil,Dean advanced to second base on a wild pitch; May,Randen scored on a wild pitch, unearned.

Bonior,Vance walked (3-2 KBKBBB).

Tirado,Anthony popped up up the middle putout by ss (0-0).

Fox,Ty doubled to deep right field, RBI (0-1 F); Gobeil,Dean scored from second base; Bonior,Vance advanced from first base to third base.

UMA substitution: Sitarz,Gavin pinch running for Bonior,Vance.

Hill,Sam reached on a fielder's choice hit in the infield (2-0 BB); Sitarz,Gavin out at home, c unassisted.

Hill,Sam advanced to second base on a wild pitch; Fox,Ty advanced to third base on a wild pitch.

McCarthy,Reece grounded out to the right side of the infield, 2b to 1b (2-1 KBB).



3 R, 2 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Top of 9th - KSU batting

UMA position change: Fox,Ty now playing 1b from cf

UMA position change: Hill,Sam now playing cf from lf

UMA substitution: Sitarz,Gavin replaces May,Randen at PH, batting 7th.

UMA position change: Gobeil,Dean remains in the game at rf

UMA position change: Munoz,Jared remains in the game at lf

Humphrey,Max doubled to left field (3-2 BKBFB).

Reese,Ripken walked (3-0 BBBB).

Williams,Brody flied out to cf (0-0).

Belcher,Nolan walked (3-0 BBBB); Humphrey,Max advanced to third base; Reese,Ripken advanced to second base.

Marshall,Brady sacrifice fly to cf, RBI (3-2 KBBFB); Humphrey,Max scored; Reese,Ripken advanced to third base; Belcher,Nolan advanced

to second base.

Covas,Alejandro popped up to the infield putout by 3b (0-1 K).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 2 LOB.

Bottom of 9th - UMA batting

KSU pitching change: Holewinski,Evan replaces Leonard,Caden.

Sullivan,Braden flied out to cf (2-1 BBK).

Briggs,Will homered to left field, RBI (2-1 KBB).

UMA substitution: Kolben,Ryan pinch hitting for Munoz,Jared.

Kolben,Ryan struck out swinging (3-2 KBKBBFS).

Gobeil,Dean struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSS).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.



Kent State at Massachusetts

03/22/2026 at DiBenedetto Stadium (Hartford, Conn.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

R

H E LOB

Kent State 0 4 0 0 4 0 0 0 1

9

8 0 17

Massachusetts 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 3 1

8

12 1 8

KENT STATE SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #32 Rienstra-Kirac, Micah cf 4 1 1 2

2 #38 Solitaria, Sawyer rf 4 1 1 2

3 #16 Humphrey, Max

#11 Schaller, Kolton

dh 2

3

1

0

1

0

0

0

4 #8 Reese, Ripken 3b 3 1 1 1

5 #22 Williams, Brody 1b 3 0 0 0

6 #9 Belcher, Nolan c 5 1 2 0

7 #4 Marshall, Brady 2b 1 2 0 1

8 #14 Covas, Alejandro lf 4 2 1 1

9 #1 Matthews, Luke ss 4 0 1 1

Totals 33 9 8 8

Runs 0 4 0 0 4 0 0 0 1 9

Hits 0 2 0 0 4 1 0 0 1 8

Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1

LOB 3 0 0 1 3 3 3 2 2 17

KSU

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

30 Rabatin,Ben (W) 6.0 6 2 2 2 7 25 23 86 52

23 Krzysiak,Brody (7) 1.0 3 2 2 1 1 7 6 26 16

28 Keffaber,Grant (8) 0.0 0 2 1 1 1 2 1 11 3

35 Leonard,Caden (8) 1.0 2 1 1 1 0 6 5 19 10

37 Holewinski,Evan (S) (9) 1.0 1 1 1 0 2 4 4 20 11

Totals 9.0 12 8 7 5 11 44 39 162 92

WP: Keffaber [2]; Leonard 2 [3].

GO-FO: Rabatin 3-7; Krzysiak 2-0; Keffaber 0-0; Leonard 2-1; Holewinski 0-1.

K

*

2B7

SB3

BB SB2SB3 FCMI E5T BB

K

*

HR7 K

*

HBP

BB G6-3

*

HBP G4-3

*

G4-3

*

F5

*

FF2

*

2B7

BB F7

*

HR7

1RBI

K

*

HBP BB

BB P6

*

F8

*

BB BB F8

*

K

*

K

*

2B7 1B7 G6-3

*

BB

BB P3

*

BB SH1-3

*

BB SB2

1RBI

*

BB P4

*

1B7

1RBI

HBP K

*

P5

*

SH5-3

*

P6

*

2B5

1RBI

G6-3

*

F9

*



Kent State at Massachusetts

03/22/2026 at DiBenedetto Stadium (Hartford, Conn.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

R

H E LOB

Kent State 0 4 0 0 4 0 0 0 1

9

8 0 17

Massachusetts 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 3 1

8

12 1 8

MASSACHUSETTS SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #7 Tirado, Anthony ss 5 1 2 0

2 #3 Fox, Ty 1b 5 1 4 2

3 #14 Hill, Sam

#16 O'Brien, Gavin

cf 1

4

0

0

0

1

0

1

4 #8 McCarthy, Reece 3b 2 0 0 0

5 #2 Sullivan, Braden 2b 5 0 0 0

6 #28 Briggs, Will c 4 4 3 3

7 #9 Kolben, Ryan

#11 Beverly, Jack

#29 May, Randen

PH 1

4

0

0

0

1

0

1

0

0

0

0

8 #1 Gobeil, Dean

#15 Willi, Marc

rf 1

4

1

0

0

1

0

1

9 #27 Munoz, Jared

#17 Bonior, Vance

#23 Sitarz, Gavin

lf 0

3

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Totals 39 8 12 7

Runs 0 1 0 1 0 0 2 3 1 8

Hits 2 1 1 2 0 0 3 2 1 12

Errors 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

LOB 0 0 3 0 0 1 2 2 0 8

UMA

IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

41Masteralexis,Justin (L) 4.0 2 4 4 5 5 20 13 81 40

35 Mercier,Brayden (5) 0.2 4 4 4 1 0 8 7 26 13

30 Sliwkowski,Drew (5.2) 2.1 1 0 0 3 1 14 7 49 23

5  Niedringhaus,Jack (8) 2.0 1 1 1 4 1 11 6 44 17

Totals 9.0 8 9 9 13 7 53 33 200 93

HB: Sliwkowski 3 [4]; Masteralexis [3]. SFA: Niedringhaus. Inher. Rnrs: Sliwkowski 0/2.

GO-FO: Masteralexis 1-5; Mercier 2-1; Sliwkowski 2-2; Niedringhaus 1-4.
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